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Classement Scratch Définitif Boucle 2016
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1 1 S   VIALAR - TAUS           OPEL KADETT GTE             28.1        0      0.4     -0.1      0.5      0.9      0.2      0.8      1.8      1.5      0.5      5.7      1.1     -0.5      1.1      2.7      0.0      0.2 1

2 7 S   PLA - FERRER            VW GOLF GTI                 29.8        0     -0.8     -0.9      1.7      1.5      0.1      0.6      0.8      1.0     -0.6      4.6      0.6      0.2      0.4      1.2     -0.2      0.1 7

3 8 S   FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPé           31.6        0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.2     -0.5     -0.8     -1.2     -0.1     -0.2      3.0     -0.2     -1.3      0.0      1.5     -0.4      0.1 8

4 30 S   ROCA - ROCA             PORSCHE 944                 31.6        0     -0.1     -0.3      0.4      0.2     -0.2     -1.9      0.7      1.0      0.9      4.9     -0.4     -0.8     -1.5      2.7     -0.2     -0.6 30

5 10 S   THOREAU - DE PASTORS    PORSCHE 911 2.2 S           36.2        0      0.9      1.3      2.2      0.6      0.0     -0.1     -5.6      0.2     -0.1      6.6      0.4     -0.2      0.2      0.8      1.0     -0.1 10

6 2 S   VIVES - VIVES           OPEL KADETT GTE             36.9        0     -1.3     -0.9      2.2      0.9      0.7     -1.9      0.2     -0.6      0.3      4.6      0.5      0.3     -0.4      1.2      0.5     -0.2 2

7 9 S   ALVAREZ-FONTRODONA      VW GOLF GTI 1.6             40.7        0      0.6      0.1      0.7      0.4      0.8      0.0     -4.5     -0.3     -0.3      6.3      1.1     -0.1      0.7      1.9      3.3      0.7 9

8 19 S   PERACAULA - FERRES      BMW 318 I                   42.6        0      1.0      0.5      1.5      0.0      0.2      1.7      1.0     -0.1      0.4      3.4      1.4      1.1      1.8      4.3      0.6      0.6 19

9 14 S   NEUFERT - MANCIER       PORSCHE 911                 48.7        0     -0.9     -0.2      1.1      1.0      0.1      0.9      0.3      1.3      1.1      4.7      1.2      1.1      0.5      2.8     -0.3      0.3 14

10 6 S   VERDAGUER - GRAU        PORSCHE 944 TURBO           50.7        0     -0.7     -1.0      1.7      0.7      5.9     -1.5      1.1      2.8      2.8     14.8      7.4     -0.8      6.1     14.3      0.1     -0.6 6

11 23 S   DIAZ - DEGRACIA         BMW 318 I E30               52.1        0     -0.3      0.3      0.6      0.1      0.8     -0.4     -4.1      0.7      0.9      7.0     11.9      0.2      0.1     12.2     -0.2      0.2 23

12 3 S   THOREAU - THOREAU       VW GOLF GTI                 59.2        0     -0.2     -2.4      2.6     -1.1     -2.2     -1.2     -4.5     -2.9     -2.6     14.5      1.0     -1.7      0.4      3.1     -0.4      0.1 3

13 25 S   CUNILL - CUNILL         PORSCHE 911 SC              62.1        0     -0.4      0.0      0.4      0.7     -0.6      2.2      1.3      0.7      0.3      5.8      0.4      8.8      1.3     10.5      0.7     -0.5 25

14 20 S   TUDESQ - TUDESQ         OPEL MANTA GTE              66.9        0     -1.5     -2.6      4.1     -0.3      0.3      2.7     -0.1      0.0      0.2      3.6      1.1     -1.4     -0.4      2.9      2.2      2.1 20

15 4 S   ROGE - TORRES           R5 GT TURBO                 67.1        0     -1.5     -2.2      3.7     -0.2     -0.5      1.2     -0.4      1.1      1.8      5.2      1.1      0.6      2.8      4.5      0.1     -0.2 4

16 27 S   SUMALLA - SABALLS       VW GOLF GTI 1.8 16V         67.6        0      0.3     -0.2      0.5     -0.8     -2.3     -1.1     -1.1     -0.7     -0.7      6.7      3.2      0.6      0.3      4.1      0.9      0.7 27

17 24 S   JUANOLA - CARRERE       VW GOLF GTI 1.6             73.4        0     -0.6     -2.0      2.6     -1.8     -1.6      1.4     -5.2     -3.3     -1.4     14.7     -0.2     -2.9     -4.3      7.4     -1.4     -0.9 24

18 58 S   VIDAL - SALADRADIGAS    SEAT 127                    81.0        0     -2.1     -2.7      4.8     -0.8     -2.8      3.3     -1.4     -0.4     -0.1      8.8      0.9     -1.3     -0.3      2.5      0.4     -0.8 58

19 28 S   GABRIELLE - GABRIELLE   PORSCHE 911 SC              92.1        0      0.2     -0.2      0.4      0.0      2.5     -0.3      1.1     -0.7     -0.1      4.7      0.2     -0.6     -0.6      1.4      0.3      0.6 28

20 55 S   CODINA - AULADELL       FIAT 124 SPORT SPIDER       94.3        0     -0.3      0.3      0.6      0.3      1.0      0.9      0.5     -1.7      0.2      4.6      3.3     -0.2     -0.2      3.7      0.3      0.1 55

21 12 S   LOPEZ-MATAVACAS         VW SCIROCCO                 95.0        0     29.9     29.7     59.6      0.7      0.4     -0.3      0.3      0.1      0.3      2.1      0.6     -1.5      0.6      2.7     -0.2     -0.1 12

22 32 S   VIDEAU - TAILHAN        AUDI COUPé GT 5E           120.0        0     -0.4     -1.7      2.1     -1.3      4.1     -3.3     -4.7     -3.6     -1.7     18.7     -1.1     -1.2     -0.1      2.4      0.1     -5.4 32

23 15 S   MARTI - IMEDIO          FORD ESCORT MK1            122.8        0     -0.7     -1.6      2.3     -0.2     -1.3     -0.1      1.3      2.2      1.2      6.3      1.7      1.1      1.1      3.9      0.3     -0.1 15

24 61 S   VASSAIL  - DUCHENE      ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR       123.9        0     -0.5      2.2      2.7      9.4      1.5     -1.3     -6.3      1.0     -6.9     26.4      1.0     -0.9     -2.6      4.5      2.7     -0.7 61

25 60 S   BADESA - BADESA         MG 1100                    182.2        0     -0.3     -0.2      0.5      9.0      6.1      2.8     12.1     10.6      9.5     50.1      1.4      2.5     -0.9      4.8      0.2      0.4 60

26 16 S   TIBAU - TIBAU           RENAULT 5 TS               197.9        0      0.1      0.5      0.6     19.7     38.5     71.1     11.8      0.0      5.5    146.6      0.5      6.7     -0.7      7.9      0.5      0.3 16

27 5 S   MOMOT  - MOMOT          SIMCA 1000  RALLYE II      220.8        0    -21.6    -35.4     57.0     -6.5     -8.8    -25.8    -17.5     38.4     -2.6     99.6      1.4      1.4      1.6      4.4      0.1     -0.9 5

28 56 S   ARNAL - DUBORD          MORRIS COOPER S            252.4        0    -10.5    -19.4     29.9    -20.0     13.9     26.2     18.1     21.3     17.7    117.2      1.6      1.1      3.3      6.0     14.0     -7.2 56

29 21 S   PASCUAL - BOTER         PORSCHE 911 CARRERA        584.5        0     -0.7     -1.0      1.7     -0.4      2.1      2.1      1.9      2.5      0.8      9.8      0.0     -0.2      0.5      0.7      1.1     -0.2 21

30 18 S   FALGAS - VILA           VW GOLF GTI 16S            850.1        0      0.7      0.6      1.3      0.7      0.8      1.6     -0.1      1.6      0.1      4.9      2.0      0.1      1.8      3.9      0.1      0.2 18

31 22 S   BOUSQUET -  LINOSSIER   SIMCA 1000 RALLYE II       876.4        0    -34.3     -5.7     40.0     10.3     40.6     -5.2    -26.4     51.4    -19.2    153.1     75.5     67.8     44.0    187.3      1.9    -15.4 22

32 17 S   OLLIER - OLLIER         PORSCHE 911 SC             878.7        0      0.5      0.0      0.5      0.0     -6.3     -2.2     -1.0     -0.2     -1.8     11.5      1.5     -1.2      0.3      3.0      0.5      0.4 17

33 59 S   AZEMA - LEGAVRE         AUSTIN COOPER S           1050.0        0    -10.4     -4.9     15.3      2.9    -59.3    -51.8    -22.1     17.4     14.1    167.6     32.3     53.3     21.8    107.4     11.1     16.4 59

34 26 S   BITEAU - GARRAU         TRIUMPH  DOLOMITE SPRINT   1463.4        0      2.7      5.4      8.1     14.2     23.9     49.5     41.8     54.8     57.0    241.2    300.0    300.0    300.0    900.0     -9.2    -31.9 26

35 11 S   ARMADANS -VIVES         VW GOLF MK1               1826.2        0     -0.1     -0.4      0.5     -0.1      0.1      0.4     -0.1      1.3      0.3      2.3     -0.2     -1.1     -0.1      1.4      0.0      0.2 11

36 31 S   ARQUÈS - MARTI          PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.0   3682.4        0      0.4      0.8      1.2      0.4      6.1      2.2      1.8      0.3     -0.3     11.1      1.4      1.3     -0.3      3.0      1.6     -0.2 31

RET 13 S   -                                                       0                 13

RET 29 S   SUÑE - SUÑE             PORSCHE 911 SC                  0     -0.3     -1.0      1.3      0.8      2.3      5.7     -4.2      5.5      0.7     19.2      4.8      4.2      1.5     10.5      2.2      1.0 29

RET 33 S                                                           0                 33

RET 57 S   PIN - MECH              VOLVO 340                       0     58.9     10.9     69.8     -2.4     -3.8     -4.7     -6.9          57
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Classement Scratch Définitif Boucle 2016
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1 1 S   VIALAR - TAUS           OPEL KADETT GTE              0.2     -0.3      0.5     -0.3     -0.3      1.4      0.1      0.4      0.0      3.7      1.3      5.5     -0.9      1.2      2.4     -0.3      4.8     -0.2 1

2 7 S   PLA - FERRER            VW GOLF GTI                  0.3     -0.1     -0.2     -1.5     -1.7      3.5     -0.1      0.6      0.2      2.8      1.8      5.5     -1.4     -1.2     -0.8     -2.2      5.6     -0.2 7

3 8 S   FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPé            0.5     -0.4     -0.4     -1.3     -2.1      4.2     -0.1      0.1     -0.2     -0.1      0.2      0.7     -1.3     -0.3     -0.2     -1.2      3.0     -1.0 8

4 30 S   ROCA - ROCA             PORSCHE 944                  0.8     -0.3     -0.3     -2.7     -3.3      6.6     -0.4     -0.8     -1.2      1.5      0.8      4.7     -1.4      0.0     -0.6     -0.9      2.9     -0.5 30

5 10 S   THOREAU - DE PASTORS    PORSCHE 911 2.2 S            1.1      0.4      0.1     -1.6     -1.9      4.0      0.5      1.1     -0.6      0.5      1.2      3.9     -0.3      0.2      1.2     -0.9      2.6     -0.2 10

6 2 S   VIVES - VIVES           OPEL KADETT GTE              0.7     -0.7     -1.2     -1.3     -3.8      7.0      0.3      0.1     -1.2      1.9      1.8      5.3     -0.3      1.1      0.3     -2.6      4.3      0.1 2

7 9 S   ALVAREZ-FONTRODONA      VW GOLF GTI 1.6              4.0      0.3      1.4     -1.1     -2.4      5.2      0.9      0.4     -0.4      1.6      0.7      4.0     -1.4     -0.3      2.2     -0.7      4.6      0.7 9

8 19 S   PERACAULA - FERRES      BMW 318 I                    1.2      0.0      0.0     -0.4     -0.9      1.3      0.7      0.6      1.2      3.8     -0.3      6.6     -1.2      0.3      1.4     -1.1      4.0     -0.6 19

9 14 S   NEUFERT - MANCIER       PORSCHE 911                  0.6     -1.0     -0.8     -1.3     -4.1      7.2      1.2     -0.2      0.2      1.9      0.7      4.2     -2.3     -1.6     -1.7     -1.8      7.4     -0.4 14

10 6 S   VERDAGUER - GRAU        PORSCHE 944 TURBO            0.7      0.0      0.0     -0.4      0.0      0.4      0.5      0.9      0.1      2.6      2.8      6.9      0.0      0.9      0.5     -0.4      1.8      0.2 6

11 23 S   DIAZ - DEGRACIA         BMW 318 I E30                0.4      0.1     -0.1      0.5     -1.8      2.5     -0.1      0.8     -0.8      2.9      2.7      7.3     -1.5      0.0      2.0     -0.9      4.4      0.6 23

12 3 S   THOREAU - THOREAU       VW GOLF GTI                  0.5     -1.6     -1.4     -3.6     -7.8     14.4      0.1     -0.9     -1.3      0.3     -0.6      3.2     -2.3     -1.2     -1.3     -2.6      7.4     -1.3 3

13 25 S   CUNILL - CUNILL         PORSCHE 911 SC               1.2      0.2      0.0     -2.1     -3.1      5.4      0.6      0.5     -0.5      0.5     -0.8      2.9     -1.4     -2.8     -3.0      7.8     15.0      0.1 25

14 20 S   TUDESQ - TUDESQ         OPEL MANTA GTE               4.3     -1.2      1.3     -1.5     -3.3      7.3      0.4      0.0     -0.9      3.7      0.8      5.8     -1.9     -3.4     -1.5     -2.3      9.1     -0.4 20

15 4 S   ROGE - TORRES           R5 GT TURBO                  0.3     -0.4     -0.3     -0.3     -0.2      1.2      0.2      0.2     -0.5      1.9      0.1      2.9     -0.9      7.8     -0.2     -1.3     10.2     -0.9 4

16 27 S   SUMALLA - SABALLS       VW GOLF GTI 1.8 16V          1.6     -0.8     -1.1     -1.2     -3.4      6.5      0.0     -1.4     -1.5      1.0     -1.8      5.7     -3.1     -3.5     -4.7     -9.3     20.6     -0.5 27

17 24 S   JUANOLA - CARRERE       VW GOLF GTI 1.6              2.3     -1.5     -0.4     -2.9     -6.5     11.3      2.3      1.5     -0.7      0.6     -1.9      7.0     -3.0     -0.5     -1.6     -2.2      7.3     -0.9 24

18 58 S   VIDAL - SALADRADIGAS    SEAT 127                     1.2     -0.7      2.2     -1.4     -3.6      7.9      0.5     -0.4      0.4      6.2      1.2      8.7     -1.3     -0.1      1.6     18.5     21.5      0.2 58

19 28 S   GABRIELLE - GABRIELLE   PORSCHE 911 SC               0.9      0.2      0.1     -0.4      0.5      1.2     -0.1     -0.1      0.2      8.7      0.8      9.9     -0.5      0.5      1.2     -0.3      2.5      0.1 28

20 55 S   CODINA - AULADELL       FIAT 124 SPORT SPIDER        0.4     -1.2      0.0     -1.1     -3.0      5.3     -1.0     -0.3     -1.2     45.6      1.4     49.5     -3.2     -1.9      5.7     -4.7     15.5     -0.6 55

21 12 S   LOPEZ-MATAVACAS         VW SCIROCCO                  0.3      0.1     -1.0     -2.2     -2.5      5.8      0.2      0.3     -0.9      7.5      1.2     10.1     -1.7     -1.0     -0.4     -2.5      5.6     -0.3 12

22 32 S   VIDEAU - TAILHAN        AUDI COUPé GT 5E             5.5     -1.7      0.1     -2.7     -8.3     12.8     -1.6     -3.4     -0.4     17.5     -2.7     25.6     -5.5     -2.3     -3.7     -1.9     13.4      0.1 32

23 15 S   MARTI - IMEDIO          FORD ESCORT MK1              0.4     -0.3     -0.8     -1.2     -2.0      4.3      0.6      0.7      0.4     79.9     13.6     95.2     -1.3     -0.4      0.9      0.1      2.7     -0.4 15

24 61 S   VASSAIL  - DUCHENE      ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR         3.4      2.8      4.9     -7.7     -0.1     15.5     -6.7      0.1      1.4     16.3      0.2     24.7     -0.5     -0.6     -0.5     -5.7      7.3     -2.2 61

25 60 S   BADESA - BADESA         MG 1100                      0.6     -0.9      1.3     -4.0     -7.9     14.1      0.0      0.1     -1.8     43.3     25.7     70.9     -3.2     -3.8     -4.0    -12.5     23.5     -1.3 60

26 16 S   TIBAU - TIBAU           RENAULT 5 TS                 0.8     -0.2      0.3     -1.6     -3.2      5.3     -0.5     -0.8     -1.4      7.4     -1.4     11.5     -3.4      0.3     -2.0     -1.8      7.5      0.2 16

27 5 S   MOMOT  - MOMOT          SIMCA 1000  RALLYE II        1.0      0.4      0.8     -2.2     -6.5      9.9     -0.5      1.2     -3.5     12.0      2.5     19.7     -1.0      8.6      0.7     -1.6     11.9     -0.2 5

28 56 S   ARNAL - DUBORD          MORRIS COOPER S             21.2      0.8      1.5      2.6      2.3      7.2     -0.3     -0.2      4.5     18.8     22.2     46.0      1.4      2.1      4.1      4.1     11.7     -1.9 56

29 21 S   PASCUAL - BOTER         PORSCHE 911 CARRERA          1.3     -0.2     -0.6     -1.5     -2.7      5.0      5.4     99.1      4.1      1.5      0.6    110.7     -1.4    266.9    119.2     29.9    417.4     -0.4 21

30 18 S   FALGAS - VILA           VW GOLF GTI 16S              0.3      0.1      0.0      0.5      0.0      0.6      1.4      2.3      0.9     13.1      4.1     21.8      1.3    300.0    272.5    219.3    793.1     -0.8 18

31 22 S   BOUSQUET -  LINOSSIER   SIMCA 1000 RALLYE II        17.3    -24.1    -35.6     -5.0     -4.3     69.0    -11.2     41.4      5.2     32.6     18.6    109.0    -34.7    -31.3      1.3      2.8     70.1     -6.7 22

32 17 S   OLLIER - OLLIER         PORSCHE 911 SC               0.9     -0.2     -0.8     -1.0     -2.7      4.7      0.9      0.5     -0.2      3.0     -0.6      5.2     -2.3    300.0    298.7    239.8    840.8     -0.2 17

33 59 S   AZEMA - LEGAVRE         AUSTIN COOPER S             27.5     23.5     59.6     65.9     20.9    169.9     -1.9      6.4     -0.3      3.3      1.5     13.4    -33.4    -54.0    -37.1    -23.8    148.3      0.9 59

34 26 S   BITEAU - GARRAU         TRIUMPH  DOLOMITE SPRINT     41.1      1.5      7.0      8.9     17.0     34.4     13.2      5.1      9.0     17.6     13.6     58.5     16.5     19.3     29.9     26.7     92.4      0.8 26

35 11 S   ARMADANS -VIVES         VW GOLF MK1                  0.2     -0.2     -0.1     -1.9     -2.6      4.8      0.1      0.0     -0.7      1.4      1.3      3.5     -0.8      0.4     -0.5     -1.3      3.0     -0.5 11

36 31 S   ARQUÈS - MARTI          PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.0      1.8     -0.2      1.2     -1.5     -1.6      4.5      0.2      1.4     -0.5    600.0    600.0   1202.1    600.0    600.0    600.0    600.0   2400.0      0.1 31

RET 13 S   -                                                                 13

RET 29 S   SUÑE - SUÑE             PORSCHE 911 SC               3.2      1.1      2.5      0.7     -1.8      6.1    600.0    600.0    600.0    600.0         29

RET 33 S                                                                     33

RET 57 S   PIN - MECH              VOLVO 340                                 57
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VII Boucle du Vallespir 2016
26/06/2016 18:27:45
Classement Scratch Définitif Boucle 2016
POS  NUM CLA PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE TR08B SECT8 TR09A

SECTEUR 9      

TR09B TR09C SECT9 TR10A

SECTEUR 10     

TR10B SEC10 TR11A

SECTEUR 11     

TR11B TR11C TR11D POW11 NUM

km
  1

.8
91

40
.0

0k
m

/h

km
  2

.9
57

35
.0

0k
m

/h
km

  6
.3

59
37

.0
0k

m
/h

km
 1

1.
73

1
42

.0
0k

m
/h

km
  1

.4
81

41
.0

0k
m

/h
km

  3
.2

58
41

.0
0k

m
/h

km
  1

.4
27

37
.0

0k
m

/h
km

  3
.3

18
37

.0
0k

m
/h

km
  6

.0
03

37
.0

0k
m

/h
km

  7
.9

61
37

.0
0k

m
/h

1 1 S   VIALAR - TAUS           OPEL KADETT GTE             -0.9      1.1      0.0      0.3      1.3      1.6      0.5      0.3      0.8      1.1     -0.2      0.2      0.4      3.8 1

2 7 S   PLA - FERRER            VW GOLF GTI                 -0.9      1.1      0.2      0.5      1.8      2.5      0.2      0.4      0.6      1.2     -0.1      0.3      0.0      3.2 7

3 8 S   FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPé           -0.9      1.9     -2.0      0.0      1.9      3.9      0.1      0.6      0.7      1.0      0.9      2.1      2.1     12.2 8

4 30 S   ROCA - ROCA             PORSCHE 944                 -1.1      1.6     -1.2      0.3     -0.4      1.9     -0.3     -0.6      0.9      0.1     -1.1     -0.1     -0.8      4.2 30

5 10 S   THOREAU - DE PASTORS    PORSCHE 911 2.2 S           -0.8      1.0     -0.8     -0.6     -0.1      1.5      1.4      0.7      2.1      1.5      0.5      1.7      1.5     10.4 10

6 2 S   VIVES - VIVES           OPEL KADETT GTE             -0.9      1.0      0.3      0.3      3.0      3.6      0.4      0.0      0.4      1.5     -0.4      0.5      0.9      6.6 2

7 9 S   ALVAREZ-FONTRODONA      VW GOLF GTI 1.6              1.0      1.7      0.0      1.7      2.4      4.1      0.6      0.4      1.0      2.4      0.2      0.6      0.4      7.2 9

8 19 S   PERACAULA - FERRES      BMW 318 I                   -0.5      1.1     -1.7      0.0      2.2      3.9      1.2      0.5      1.7      3.1     -1.6     -1.1     -1.0     13.6 19

9 14 S   NEUFERT - MANCIER       PORSCHE 911                 -1.8      2.2     -4.6     -4.0     -2.2     10.8      1.0      1.3      2.3      2.0     -0.5     -0.1      0.1      5.4 14

10 6 S   VERDAGUER - GRAU        PORSCHE 944 TURBO           -0.5      0.7     -1.1     -0.6     -0.4      2.1      0.7      0.2      0.9      2.1     -0.4      0.4      0.3      6.4 6

11 23 S   DIAZ - DEGRACIA         BMW 318 I E30               -0.2      0.8      0.4     -0.4      0.5      1.3      0.4     -0.8      1.2     -1.8     -2.2     -2.1     -1.1     14.4 23

12 3 S   THOREAU - THOREAU       VW GOLF GTI                 -2.2      3.5     -1.7     -0.2      0.4      2.3      0.8      0.5      1.3      1.3     -0.2     -0.4     -1.3      6.4 3

13 25 S   CUNILL - CUNILL         PORSCHE 911 SC              -1.1      1.2     -0.7     -0.3      1.4      2.4      1.8      0.9      2.7      2.4      0.7      1.6      2.6     14.6 25

14 20 S   TUDESQ - TUDESQ         OPEL MANTA GTE              -2.4      2.8     -2.1     -3.9      7.5     13.5      1.3      0.6      1.9      2.6     -0.9     -1.0     -1.3     11.6 20

15 4 S   ROGE - TORRES           R5 GT TURBO                 -1.8      2.7      2.4      4.9      9.9     17.2      2.1      0.1      2.2      1.5      6.3     -0.1      0.6     17.0 4

16 27 S   SUMALLA - SABALLS       VW GOLF GTI 1.8 16V         -0.7      1.2     -1.8     -1.5     -0.2      3.5      0.3     -0.9      1.2      0.7     -2.1     -2.7     -2.5     16.0 27

17 24 S   JUANOLA - CARRERE       VW GOLF GTI 1.6             -1.4      2.3     -1.8     -0.4      0.5      2.7      1.9      0.9      2.8      1.4      1.1      1.7      2.3     13.0 24

18 58 S   VIDAL - SALADRADIGAS    SEAT 127                    -0.9      1.1     -1.3     -0.1      2.8      4.2      1.1     -0.6      1.7      3.2     -1.3     -1.8     -3.0     18.6 58

19 28 S   GABRIELLE - GABRIELLE   PORSCHE 911 SC               0.0      0.1     -2.7      0.7     -0.1      3.5      0.0      0.1      0.1     -0.1     -0.9     -1.0    -31.7     67.4 28

20 55 S   CODINA - AULADELL       FIAT 124 SPORT SPIDER       -2.1      2.7     -3.4     -1.3      0.8      5.5      1.2      0.9      2.1     -0.1     -0.9      0.2      1.0      4.4 55

21 12 S   LOPEZ-MATAVACAS         VW SCIROCCO                 -1.3      1.6      1.1      0.3      0.1      1.5      0.0      0.1      0.1      0.4     -0.7     -0.5     -1.2      5.6 12

22 32 S   VIDEAU - TAILHAN        AUDI COUPé GT 5E            -1.2      1.3     -4.4     -0.3     -0.9      5.6      1.5      1.7      3.2      2.2     -4.2     -5.0     -3.3     29.4 32

23 15 S   MARTI - IMEDIO          FORD ESCORT MK1             -0.5      0.9     -0.5     -0.3      1.0      1.8      0.6     -0.2      0.8      0.8      0.3     -0.1      0.9      4.2 15

24 61 S   VASSAIL  - DUCHENE      ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR        -0.9      3.1     -4.1      3.6      0.7      8.4      3.0      3.1      6.1      3.7      2.9      3.8      0.5     21.8 61

25 60 S   BADESA - BADESA         MG 1100                     -2.3      3.6     -1.0     -0.4      1.4      2.8      0.5      0.0      0.5      2.2     -1.2     -1.0     -1.0     10.8 60

26 16 S   TIBAU - TIBAU           RENAULT 5 TS                -0.4      0.6      0.2      0.8      1.9      2.9      0.8     -0.2      1.0      1.8     -1.2     -1.3     -2.3     13.2 16

27 5 S   MOMOT  - MOMOT          SIMCA 1000  RALLYE II       -1.1      1.3     -0.6      0.2     -0.4      1.2      0.6     -0.4      1.0      2.0     -1.4     -1.8     -1.7     13.8 5

28 56 S   ARNAL - DUBORD          MORRIS COOPER S             -4.5      6.4     -0.7     -1.7     -0.4      2.8      0.4      0.8      1.2     -0.1     -0.3      0.4      0.6      2.8 56

29 21 S   PASCUAL - BOTER         PORSCHE 911 CARRERA         -0.6      1.0      0.0      0.8     29.5     30.3      0.0      0.2      0.2      1.6     -0.5     -0.1      1.0      6.4 21

30 18 S   FALGAS - VILA           VW GOLF GTI 16S             -0.5      1.3      0.7      1.2      6.7      8.6      1.0      0.1      1.1      1.9      1.1      1.3      2.3     13.2 18

31 22 S   BOUSQUET -  LINOSSIER   SIMCA 1000 RALLYE II        -8.1     14.8    -22.7    -18.1    -12.0     52.8      7.1    -12.1     19.2     -6.8     -0.2    -37.1    -27.8    143.8 22

32 17 S   OLLIER - OLLIER         PORSCHE 911 SC              -1.5      1.7     -0.6     -0.1      1.5      2.2      0.8      0.6      1.4      1.7      0.2      1.0      0.5      6.8 17

33 59 S   AZEMA - LEGAVRE         AUSTIN COOPER S             -1.0      1.9    -30.4    -44.8    -36.6    111.8      2.7     10.6     13.3     -7.0    -25.5    -44.5    -59.8    273.6 59

34 26 S   BITEAU - GARRAU         TRIUMPH  DOLOMITE SPRINT      0.7      1.5      0.4      4.0      6.2     10.6      1.5     -2.5      4.0      4.8      2.4     14.3     14.3     71.6 26

35 11 S   ARMADANS -VIVES         VW GOLF MK1                 -1.5      2.0     -1.3      0.5      2.9      4.7     -0.1     -0.7      0.8      1.5    300.0    300.0    300.0   1803.0 11

36 31 S   ARQUÈS - MARTI          PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.0     -0.4      0.5     -0.7     -0.4     12.4     13.5      0.7      1.4      2.1      1.6      5.5      7.3      6.9     42.6 31

RET 13 S   -                                                             13

RET 29 S   SUÑE - SUÑE             PORSCHE 911 SC                        29

RET 33 S                                                                 33

RET 57 S   PIN - MECH              VOLVO 340                             57
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